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Enquiry Package 
 

Preparation Course for the DEMIRS Law 

Exam 
 

Thank you for considering Trainwest. At the heart of Trainwest, success is the 

quality of training that is provided. The Trainwest team are highly skilled in their 

relevant areas and provide an engaging and enjoyable environment to 

promote a positive learning experience. 

  

At Trainwest we place significant importance on organisations having quality 

safety personnel. We have been providing work health and safety (WHS) 

training solutions to businesses, corporate representatives and individuals in 

Perth and Western Australia since 2007. 

 

Our Trainwest Safety Institute mission statement is: 

 

 To motivate safety leaders to engage with 

workplace health and safety because they want 

to and inspire them to do safety differently. 
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Preparation Course for the DEMIRS Law Exam 
 

OVERVIEW 

This program is designed to assist candidates prepare for success when enrolling into 

the statutory certification examination undertaken in the Mines Statutory Positions 

Portal (MSPP) with the Department of Energy, Mines Industry Regulation and Safety 

(DEMIRS). 

 

Main topics covered during the course include:  

 Exam Overview 

 Mines Statutory Positions Portal (MSPP) 

 Study Tips and Exam Preparation 

 Review key provisions of Act 

 Review key provisions of Regulations (Mines) 

 Mock Exam 

 Summary and Close 

 

Candidates will be provided unlimited access to our online self-test portal where 

they can practice a suite of exam preparation questions. 

 

Candidates can study online using their own device, when they want, where they 

want whilst receiving instant feedback on performance. 

 

RECOMMENDED FOR 

This course is suited to workers being appointed into a Statutory Position, including a 

site senior executive, exploration manager or Schedule 26 position. 

 

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS 

There are no pre-requisites for this DEMIRS Law Exam Preparation. It is advised that 

candidates have attained all the risk management units of competency required for 

their appointed Statutory Position prior. 

 

DELIVERY STRUCTURE  

Face-to-face training will be delivered over one day with access to our online self-

test portal ongoing. 

 

Training days are from 8:00am to 4:00pm AWST.   
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INHOUSE TRAINING  

This course can be customised to suit your organisation and delivered in a flexible 

format to suit your workplace requirements.  

 

Please contact Trainwest for more information on 1300 938 411 or email 

admin@trainwest.com.au. 

 

VIDEO CONFERENCING  

Students have the option of attending the face-to-face course via Microsoft Teams. 

You will require a computer with access to the internet and a microphone.  

 

Please speak with our Student Services Team for more information.  

 

ASSESSMENT REQUIREMENTS  

This course is non-accredited. There are no formal assessments to complete. 

 

REQUIRED RESOURCES 

Trainwest will provide the following resources: 

 Full set of learning materials 

 Customised PowerPoint presentations 

 Detailed lesson plans. 

 

Students are required to bring: 

 A laptop with access to the Internet via Wi-Fi is 

 Microsoft Office Suite installed.  

 

SUPPORT PROVIDED  

Trainwest provides ongoing support to students throughout the duration of the course 

via email and telephone. We also offer post-course support workshops at no 

additional charge which will provide students with the opportunity to have time away 

from the workplace to work on assessments with support from the Trainwest Training 

Specialist. 

 

You will be provided with a hard copy of the acts and regulations which you are 

allowed to bring with you to your exam. 

 

CERTIFICATION 

Upon successful completion, students will receive a Statement of Attendance.  

mailto:admin@trainwest.com.au
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INVESTMENT 

  

Please refer to our Trainwest Student Handbook for more information on our policies 

and procedures, including our Fees and Refunds Policy. 

 

COURSE CALENDAR  

2024 Course Dates 

  

Monday 4th November Belmont 

Friday 15th November  Belmont 

Friday 22nd November Belmont 

Friday 29th November  Belmont 

Friday 6th December Belmont 

Thursday 19th December Belmont 

* Dates and locations are subject to change  

 

LOCATION 

All training is delivered at our Trainwest Training Centre: 

154 Epsom Avenue Belmont WA 6104  

  

Module Name Duration Cost 

Preparation Course for the DEMIRS Law Exam  1 day $ 399 + GST 

https://www.trainwest.com.au/student_handbook
https://www.trainwest.com.au/fees_and_refunds_policy
https://www.google.com.au/maps/place/154+Epsom+Ave,+Belmont+WA+6104/@-31.9433894,115.9378018,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x2a32bbd15842decd:0x73af3c0522e0a1a3!8m2!3d-31.9433894!4d115.9399905
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COURSE CALENDAR  

2025 Course Dates 

  

Friday 10th January 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Belmont  

Thursday 16th January  Quest Ascot 

Friday 24th January 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Belmont 

Friday 31st January Quest Ascot 

Friday 7th February 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Monday 10th February 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Thursday 20th February 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 28th February 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 7th March 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 14th March 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 21st March 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Monday 24th March 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 4th April 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Monday 7th April 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Thursday 17th April 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

* Dates and locations are subject to change 

 
 

LOCATION 

All training is delivered at our Trainwest Training Centre: 

154 Epsom Avenue Belmont WA 6104   

https://www.google.com.au/maps/place/154+Epsom+Ave,+Belmont+WA+6104/@-31.9433894,115.9378018,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x2a32bbd15842decd:0x73af3c0522e0a1a3!8m2!3d-31.9433894!4d115.9399905
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COURSE CALENDAR  

2025 Course Dates 

  

Friday 2nd May 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Monday 5th May 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Thursday 15th May 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 23rd May 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 6th June 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Monday 9th June 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Thursday 19th June 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 27th June 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 4th July 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Thursday 10th July 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 18th July 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Thursday 24th July 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Monday 28th July 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Thursday 7th August 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 15th August 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

* Dates and locations are subject to change 

 
 

LOCATION 

All training is delivered at our Trainwest Training Centre: 

154 Epsom Avenue Belmont WA 6104  

https://www.google.com.au/maps/place/154+Epsom+Ave,+Belmont+WA+6104/@-31.9433894,115.9378018,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x2a32bbd15842decd:0x73af3c0522e0a1a3!8m2!3d-31.9433894!4d115.9399905
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COURSE CALENDAR  

2025 Course Dates 

  

Thursday 21st August 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 29th August 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 5th September 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Thursday 11th September 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Monday 15th September 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Thursday 25th September 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 3rd October 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Monday 6th October 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Thursday 16th October 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 24th October 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 31st October 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 7th November 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Thursday 13th November 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 21st November 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Monday 24th November 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

* Dates and locations are subject to change 

 
 

LOCATION 

All training is delivered at our Trainwest Training Centre: 

154 Epsom Avenue Belmont WA 6104  

https://www.google.com.au/maps/place/154+Epsom+Ave,+Belmont+WA+6104/@-31.9433894,115.9378018,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x2a32bbd15842decd:0x73af3c0522e0a1a3!8m2!3d-31.9433894!4d115.9399905
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COURSE CALENDAR  

2025 Course Dates 

  

Friday 5th December 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Monday 8th December 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

Friday 19th December 
Trainwest Training Centre 

– Perth Airport 

* Dates and locations are subject to change 

 
 

LOCATION 

All training is delivered at our Trainwest Training Centre: 

154 Epsom Avenue Belmont WA 6104  

 

https://www.google.com.au/maps/place/154+Epsom+Ave,+Belmont+WA+6104/@-31.9433894,115.9378018,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x2a32bbd15842decd:0x73af3c0522e0a1a3!8m2!3d-31.9433894!4d115.9399905

